

City of Oakley Public Works Department
 Main Street & O'Hara Avenue Intersection Improvement Project #218
 Certified Bid Tabulation Bid opening: February 27, 2020 at 2:00 P.M. at the Civic Center

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineers Estimate		Ghilotti Bros. Inc. 525 Jacoby St. San Rafael, Ca 94901		R&R Pacific Construction 433 2nd Street, Suite 103 Woodland, Ca 95695		Kenex Engineering Inc. P.O. Box 23881 Pleasant Hill Ca. 94523		California Hwy Const. Group 1647 Willow Pass Rd. Concord, Ca 94520		Pacific Coast General Eng. Inc 12 Industry Rd. Pittsburg, Ca 94565		Granite Rock Company 5225 Hellyer Ave., Ste 220 San Jose, Ca 95138	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Mobilization (10%)	1	LS	56,000.00	56,000.00	34,040.00	34,040.00	56,800.00	56,800.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
2	Traffic Control System and Construction Area Signs	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	22,350.00	22,350.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	48,598.00	48,598.00	25,100.00	25,100.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control Plan (WPCP)	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
4	Water Pollution Control Implementation	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
5	Remove Curb and Gutter	170	LF	25.00	4,250.00	24.00	4,080.00	16.00	2,720.00	20.00	3,400.00	30.00	5,100.00	51.00	8,670.00	43.00	7,310.00
6	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	460	SF	15.00	6,900.00	9.25	4,255.00	12.50	5,750.00	20.00	9,200.00	7.50	3,450.00	11.25	5,175.00	12.00	5,520.00
7	Remove Brick Band	12	SF	20.00	240.00	15.50	186.00	135.00	1,620.00	100.00	1,200.00	30.00	360.00	430.00	5,160.00	19.00	228.00
8	Remove Retaining Wall	12	LF	250.00	3,000.00	400.00	4,800.00	195.00	2,340.00	100.00	1,200.00	400.00	4,800.00	290.00	3,480.00	115.00	1,380.00
9	Remove Trench Drain	1	LS	500.00	500.00	465.00	465.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	225.00	225.00
10	HMA (Type A)	105	TON	160.00	16,800.00	255.00	26,775.00	125.00	13,125.00	500.00	52,500.00	400.00	42,000.00	225.00	23,625.00	328.00	34,440.00
11	RHMA-G	35	TON	210.00	7,350.00	436.00	15,260.00	205.00	7,175.00	500.00	17,500.00	800.00	28,000.00	330.00	11,550.00	515.00	18,025.00
12	City Standard Sidewalk	1,690	SF	15.00	25,350.00	23.00	38,870.00	17.50	29,575.00	25.00	42,250.00	22.00	37,180.00	8.30	14,027.00	29.50	49,855.00
13	Stamped Concrete (for color and stamping only)	585	SF	6.00	3,510.00	3.50	2,047.50	55.00	32,175.00	30.00	17,550.00	30.00	17,550.00	20.00	11,700.00	8.00	4,680.00
14	City Standard Curb & Gutter	155	LF	40.00	6,200.00	79.25	12,283.75	45.00	6,975.00	120.00	18,600.00	120.00	18,600.00	93.00	14,415.00	88.00	13,640.00
15	City Standard Vertical Curb	50	LF	30.00	1,500.00	57.00	2,850.00	35.00	1,750.00	100.00	5,000.00	120.00	6,000.00	121.00	6,050.00	59.00	2,950.00
16	Curb Ramp (Caltrans Case A)	2	EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,650.00	9,300.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	9,500.00	19,000.00	3,300.00	6,600.00
17	Retaining Wall with Handrail	65	LF	300.00	19,500.00	415.00	26,975.00	475.00	30,875.00	700.00	45,500.00	600.00	39,000.00	570.00	37,050.00	818.00	53,170.00
18	Aggregate Base (CL-2)	80	CY	90.00	7,200.00	154.00	12,320.00	75.00	6,000.00	120.00	9,600.00	196.00	15,680.00	241.00	19,280.00	560.00	44,800.00
19	Roadway Excavation	12	CY	100.00	1,200.00	370.00	4,440.00	115.00	1,380.00	800.00	9,600.00	165.00	1,980.00	652.00	7,824.00	460.00	5,520.00
20	Common Excavation	85	CY	80.00	6,800.00	70.00	5,950.00	80.00	6,800.00	200.00	17,000.00	120.00	10,200.00	118.00	10,030.00	165.00	14,025.00
21	Common Backfill	45	CY	60.00	2,700.00	77.00	3,465.00	65.00	2,925.00	200.00	9,000.00	162.00	7,290.00	166.00	7,470.00	200.00	9,000.00
22	Rock Slope Protection	60	CY	100.00	6,000.00	130.00	7,800.00	355.00	21,300.00	90.00	5,400.00	300.00	18,000.00	185.00	11,100.00	280.00	16,800.00
23	Pedestrian Barricade	2	EA	600.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	9,500.00	19,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	560.00	1,120.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
24	Temporary Railing (Type K)	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,465.00	4,395.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	3,350.00	10,050.00
25	Adjust Utility Structures to Grade	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	245.00	245.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	600.00	600.00
26	Remove Gas Line	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,950.00	6,950.00	15,750.00	15,750.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,300.00	10,300.00	34,000.00	34,000.00
27	Remove AT&T Conduit	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,950.00	3,950.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
28	New City Standard Inlet	1	EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,850.00	5,850.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,375.00	5,375.00	7,100.00	7,100.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
29	New SDMH	1	EA	7,500.00	7,500.00	24,200.00	24,200.00	7,250.00	7,250.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,250.00	10,250.00	22,800.00	22,800.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
30	12" HDPE SD Pipe	15	LF	180.00	2,700.00	352.00	5,280.00	155.00	2,325.00	500.00	7,500.00	405.00	6,075.00	890.00	13,350.00	1,300.00	19,500.00
31	3" PVC SD Pipe	8	LF	100.00	800.00	40.00	320.00	100.00	800.00	500.00	4,000.00	100.00	800.00	1,130.00	9,040.00	50.00	400.00
32	Signing and Striping	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	21,235.90	21,235.90	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	34,800.00	34,800.00	21,423.00	21,423.00
33	Abandon Water Meter (DWD-Revocable)	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,230.00	6,230.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
34	Traffic Signal	1	LS	300,000.00	300,000.00	142,800.00	142,800.00	162,800.00	162,800.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	148,000.00	148,000.00	179,950.00	179,950.00	142,800.00	142,800.00
35	Landscape Planting	1	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00	12,600.00	12,600.00	14,490.00	14,490.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	21,500.00	21,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	12,600.00	12,600.00
36	Landscape Irrigation	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	13,590.00	13,590.00	15,628.50	15,628.50	1,500.00	1,500.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	13,590.00	13,590.00
37	Irrigated Pot	2	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	6,100.00	12,200.00	4,312.50	8,625.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,600.00	7,200.00	2,250.00	4,500.00	1,750.00	3,500.00
38	Flow Sump	1	LS	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,875.00	2,875.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
39	Concrete Plinth and Brick Cap	2	EA	4,200.00	8,400.00	8,100.00	16,200.00	5,175.00	10,350.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	9,825.00	19,650.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
40	Skatestops	9	EA	55.00	495.00	228.00	2,052.00	185.00	1,665.00	500.00	4,500.00	200.00	1,800.00	260.00	2,340.00	400.00	3,600.00
41	Concrete Seat Wall	25	LF	500.00	12,500.00	652.00	16,300.00	189.75	4,743.75	150.00	3,750.00	500.00	12,500.00	830.00	20,750.00	585.00	14,625.00
42	Accent Brick Pavers	125	SF	25.00	3,125.00	120.75	15,093.75	86.25	10,781.25	50.00	6,250.00	80.00	10,000.00	43.00	5,375.00	8.00	1,000.00
TOTAL					614,520.00		549,888.00		625,354.40		657,500.00		688,888.00		705,911.00		713,856.00

This certifies that all bids were received and opened on February 27, 2020, and that this is a copy of the bid tabulation with bids corrected for errors in addition and multiplication. By:

